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1-Claus LODDIGS 1652 31 January 1695 
+Gesche [LODDIGS] about 1665  
. . 2-Tietje LODDIGS 1684 19 April 1746 
. . +Metje GEFKIN 1682 25 August 1736 
. . . . 3-Alke LODDIGS 23 April 1710 1 May 1765 
. . . . +Dierck LACHMUND 22 February 1705 5 August 1760 
. . . . . . 4-Hille LACHMUND 24 September 1739 2 April 1808 
. . . . . . +Johann Dierck GRIMM 12 March 1735 1 September 1785 
. . . . . . . . 5-Dierck GRIMM 20 March 1764 13 January 1836 
. . . . . . . . 5-Gesche GRIMM 2 September 1768 3 January 1831 
. . . . . . . . +Harje LODDIGS 22 June 1760 3 March 1831 
. . . . . . . . . . 6-Harje LODDIGS 27 July 1793 25 September 1797 
. . . . . . . . . . 6-Johann Diederich LODDIGS 2 August 1795  
. . . . . . . . . . +Becke POPPE 19 September 1787  
. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Johann Diedrich LODDIGS 10 March 1822 29 November 1833 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Harje LODDIGS 7 June 1824  
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Gesche BLENDERMANN 1 October 1832  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Johann Diedeich LODDIGS 11 September 1858  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Becka LODDIGS 26 April 1860  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Anna Auguste LODDIGS 9 August 1864 18 September 1864 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Heinrich LODDIGS 19 April 1866  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Anna Gesine LODDIGS 5 February 1870 14 February 1872 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Maria Luise LODDIGS 14 July 1874  
. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Johann Philipp LODDIGS 3 July 1827  
. . . . . . . . . . 6-Ilsebe LODDIGS 30 April 1797  
. . . . . . . . . . 6-Harje LODDIGS 26 May 1799 9 April 1800 
. . . . . . . . . . 6-Hermann LODDIGS 2 April 1801 18 January 1867 
. . . . . . . . . . +Meta LACHMUND 17 May 1814 13 July 1870 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Harje LODDIGS 6 December 1845  
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Anna Sophie KÖNIG 5 February 1849  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Anna Meta LODDIGS 20 July 1872  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Lena Metta Christine LODDIGS 14 September 1875  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-John William LODDIGS 27 March 1886 17 September 1948 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Meta LODDIGS about 1890  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Hermann Diedrich LODDIGS 13 January 1894 26 May 1970 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Johann Georg LODDIGS 27 October 1851  
. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Diedrich LODDIGS 27 October 1851 4 March 1858 
. . . . . . . . . . 6-Helena LODDIGS 23 September 1803  
. . . . . . . . . . 6-Johann Hinrich LODDIGS 25 February 1806 6 January 1809 
. . . . . . . . . . 6-Gesche LODDIGS 19 August 1808 7 March 1809 
. . . . . . . . . . 6-Meta LODDIGS 19 April 1812  
. . . . . . . . 5-Gevert GRIMM 7 October 1770 2 August 1845 
. . . . . . 4-Mette LACHMUND 30 April 1742 25 March 1814 
. . . . . . +Johann Hinrich THERKORN 19 April 1749 23 September 1815 
. . . . . . 4-Anna Margrete LACHMUND 16 October 1745 12 April 1808 
. . . . . . +Gevert KÜCK 18 November 1740 28 November 1812 
. . . . . . . . 5-Metta Margarethe KÜCK 26 February 1777 26 January 1842 
. . . . . . . . +Johann SCHRIEFER 27 February 1779 2 November 1824 
. . . . . . . . . . 6-Trina SCHRIEFER 12 October 1803 14 December 1804 
. . . . . . . . . . 6-Trina SCHRIEFER 15 March 1806 2 May 1835 
. . . . . . . . . . +Hermann TIETJEN 18 August 1805 8 March 1887 
. . . . . . . . . . 6-Margarethe SCHRIEFER 2 February 1808 29 April 1892 
. . . . . . . . . . +Peter POPPE 24 February 1812 18 August 1847 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Lena POPPE 7 June 1840 14 September 1879 
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Hinrich BRÜNING 27 March 1840 11 August 1918 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Anna Cathrina BRÜNING 10 June 1868 1958 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Hermann BRÜNING 28 August 1870 January 1937 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Johann BRÜNING 22 November 1872 5 February 1937 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-[Stillborn Girl] BRÜNING 24 August 1874 24 August 1874 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-[Stillborn Girl] BRÜNING 6 September 1875 6 September 1875 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Hinrich BRÜNING 2 January 1878 5 June 1954 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Meta BRÜNING 10 July 1879 5 August 1955 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Johann POPPE 12 December 1844 1 September 1870 

. . . . . . . . . . +Peter TIETJEN 11 October 1823 24 January 1890 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Hinrich SCHRIEFER 15 January 1810 22 October 1810 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Hinrich SCHRIEFER 12 June 1812 18 March 1885 

. . . . . . . . . . +Mette AHRENS 16 November 1815 10 October 1903 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-[Stillborn Son] SCHRIEFER 1 November 1814 1 November 1814 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Mettha SCHRIEFER 19 October 1815 13 March 1880 

. . . . . . . . . . +Hermann TIETJEN 18 August 1805 8 March 1887 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Johann SCHRIEFER 15 May 1819 7 February 1903 

. . . . . . . . . . +Gesche Margarethe BEHRENS 14 September 1817 21 June 1898 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Metta SCHRIEFER 25 May 1843 11 February 1861 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Lena SCHRIEFER 28 July 1849  

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Georg BEHRENS 16 February 1842 25 January 1879 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Metta SCHRIEFER 30 May 1863  

. . . . . . . . 5-Ahlheid Anne KÜCK 23 January 1779 6 December 1779 

. . . . . . . . 5-Hermann KÜCK 27 September 1780 2 November 1847 

. . . . . . . . +Wübke RODENBORG 12 September 1778 19 July 1847 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Albert KÜCK 23 February 1807 1 October 1880 

. . . . . . . . . . +Mettha Margaretha HANSCHEN 11 October 1811 12 April 1896 

. . . . . . . . 5-Gesche Tabetha KÜCK 13 March 1783 18 May 1783 

. . . . . . . . 5-Anne Mette KÜCK 1 February 1785 23 November 1843 

. . . . . . . . +Cord Hinrich HANSCHEN about 1787 25 July 1859 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Mettha Margaretha HANSCHEN 11 October 1811 12 April 1896 

. . . . . . . . . . +Albert KÜCK 23 February 1807 1 October 1880 

. . . . . . 4-Dierck LACHMUND 26 February 1751 5 November 1781 

. . . . . . +Margrete GEFKIN March 1745 18 September 1776 

. . . . . . . . 5-Ahlheid Anne LACHMUND 26 October 1774 1 July 1847 

. . . . . . +Anne Cathriene LODDIGS 25 January 1751 8 January 1822 

. . . . . . . . 5-Johann LACHMUND 4 March 1779 24 March 1779 

. . . . . . . . 5-Johann LACHMUND 4 February 1780 11 June 1839 

. . . . . . . . +Elisabeth KÖHNKE 2 February 1784 19 January 1857 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Diedrich LACHMUND 13 September 1810 5 February 1815 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Tietje LACHMUND 20 June 1812 26 June 1862 

. . . . . . . . . . +Anna DEHLWES 18 September 1817  

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Elise Helena Meta Catharina LACHMUND 10 March 1855  

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Trina LACHMUND 17 May 1814 2 December 1857 

. . . . . . . . . . +Johann STELJES 2 September 1819  

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Meta LACHMUND 17 May 1814 13 July 1870 

. . . . . . . . . . +Hermann LODDIGS 2 April 1801 18 January 1867 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Harje LODDIGS 6 December 1845  

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Anna Sophie KÖNIG 5 February 1849  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Anna Meta LODDIGS 20 July 1872  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Lena Metta Christine LODDIGS 14 September 1875  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-John William LODDIGS 27 March 1886 17 September 1948 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Meta LODDIGS about 1890  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Hermann Diedrich LODDIGS 13 January 1894 26 May 1970 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Johann Georg LODDIGS 27 October 1851  

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Diedrich LODDIGS 27 October 1851 4 March 1858 
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. . . . . . . . . . 6-Georg Diedrich LACHMUND 20 March 1817  

. . . . . . . . . . +Friederike KLEEBERG   

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Johann Hermann August Tietje LACHMUND 27 July 1852  

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Anna LACHMUND 19 December 1819  

. . . . . . . . . . +Georg Gottfried KLEEBERG 27 February 1823  

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Johann LACHMUND 15 February 1822 18 January 1827 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Hinrich LACHMUND 1 February 1824  

. . . . . . . . . . +Catharine MÜLLER 18 October 1832  

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Johann Tietje LACHMUND 18 June 1860  

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Friedrich LACHMUND 7 April 1826 8 March 1846 

. . . . +Johann COORS about 1718 3 May 1765 

. . . . 3-Judith LODDIGS 2 March 1712 21 April 1790 

. . . . +Johann SEGELKEN 27 February 1707 21 March 1763 

. . . . +Hinrich ROSCHEN 4 January 1731 14 March 1791 

. . . . 3-Johan LODDIGS 11 October 1713 4 November 1802 

. . . . +Agnese Margreth BRÜNING 3 July 1725 7 February 1765 

. . . . . . 4-Anne Cathriene LODDIGS 25 January 1751 8 January 1822 

. . . . . . +Dierck LACHMUND 26 February 1751 5 November 1781 

. . . . . . . . 5-Johann LACHMUND 4 March 1779 24 March 1779 

. . . . . . . . 5-Johann LACHMUND 4 February 1780 11 June 1839 

. . . . . . . . +Elisabeth KÖHNKE 2 February 1784 19 January 1857 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Diedrich LACHMUND 13 September 1810 5 February 1815 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Tietje LACHMUND 20 June 1812 26 June 1862 

. . . . . . . . . . +Anna DEHLWES 18 September 1817  

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Elise Helena Meta Catharina LACHMUND 10 March 1855  

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Trina LACHMUND 17 May 1814 2 December 1857 

. . . . . . . . . . +Johann STELJES 2 September 1819  

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Meta LACHMUND 17 May 1814 13 July 1870 

. . . . . . . . . . +Hermann LODDIGS 2 April 1801 18 January 1867 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Harje LODDIGS 6 December 1845  

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Anna Sophie KÖNIG 5 February 1849  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Anna Meta LODDIGS 20 July 1872  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Lena Metta Christine LODDIGS 14 September 1875  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-John William LODDIGS 27 March 1886 17 September 1948 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Meta LODDIGS about 1890  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Hermann Diedrich LODDIGS 13 January 1894 26 May 1970 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Johann Georg LODDIGS 27 October 1851  

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Diedrich LODDIGS 27 October 1851 4 March 1858 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Georg Diedrich LACHMUND 20 March 1817  

. . . . . . . . . . +Friederike KLEEBERG   

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Johann Hermann August Tietje LACHMUND 27 July 1852  

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Anna LACHMUND 19 December 1819  

. . . . . . . . . . +Georg Gottfried KLEEBERG 27 February 1823  

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Johann LACHMUND 15 February 1822 18 January 1827 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Hinrich LACHMUND 1 February 1824  

. . . . . . . . . . +Catharine MÜLLER 18 October 1832  

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Johann Tietje LACHMUND 18 June 1860  

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Friedrich LACHMUND 7 April 1826 8 March 1846 

. . . . . . +Gevert GEILS about 1750 about 1822 

. . . . . . . . 5-Dierck GEILS 27 June 1783 1 October 1826 

. . . . . . . . +Anne MEYERDIERKS 23 April 1774 30 November 1841 

. . . . . . 4-Anne LODDIGS 22 May 1753  

. . . . . . +Behrend LILIENTHAL 9 March 1752 6 February 1819 

. . . . . . . . 5-Margarethe LILIENTHAL 18 August 1790 24 August 1854 

. . . . 3-Harje LODDIGS 3 April 1716 2 November 1759 
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. . . . +Ilsebey HELMKEN 9 May 1730 15 March 1789 

. . . . . . 4-Mette LODDIGS 28 May 1757  

. . . . . . +Johann SEGELKEN 28 February 1748  

. . . . . . 4-Harje LODDIGS 22 June 1760 3 March 1831 

. . . . . . +Gesche GRIMM 2 September 1768 3 January 1831 

. . . . . . . . 5-Harje LODDIGS 27 July 1793 25 September 1797 

. . . . . . . . 5-Johann Diederich LODDIGS 2 August 1795  

. . . . . . . . +Becke POPPE 19 September 1787  

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Johann Diedrich LODDIGS 10 March 1822 29 November 1833 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Harje LODDIGS 7 June 1824  

. . . . . . . . . . +Gesche BLENDERMANN 1 October 1832  

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Johann Diedeich LODDIGS 11 September 1858  

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Becka LODDIGS 26 April 1860  

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Anna Auguste LODDIGS 9 August 1864 18 September 1864 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Heinrich LODDIGS 19 April 1866  

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Helene [LODDIGS]   

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Hans LODDIGS   

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Luise LODDIGS   

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Anna Gesine LODDIGS 5 February 1870 14 February 1872 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Maria Luise LODDIGS 14 July 1874  

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Johann Philipp LODDIGS 3 July 1827  

. . . . . . . . 5-Ilsebe LODDIGS 30 April 1797  

. . . . . . . . 5-Harje LODDIGS 26 May 1799 9 April 1800 

. . . . . . . . 5-Hermann LODDIGS 2 April 1801 18 January 1867 

. . . . . . . . +Meta LACHMUND 17 May 1814 13 July 1870 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Harje LODDIGS 6 December 1845  

. . . . . . . . . . +Anna Sophie KÖNIG 5 February 1849  

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Anna Meta LODDIGS 20 July 1872  

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Lena Metta Christine LODDIGS 14 September 1875  

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-John William LODDIGS 27 March 1886 17 September 1948 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Anna K. VON THUN   

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-John H. LODDIGS 1908  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Herbert G. LODDIGS 1913 1999 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Helen LODDIGS 1918  

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Meta LODDIGS about 1890  

. . . . . . . . . . . . +George HILLEN   

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Helen HILLEN   

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Margarette HILLEN   

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Walter HILLEN   

. . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Hermann Diedrich LODDIGS 13 January 1894 26 May 1970 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Augusta KAUFMANN 1892 1976 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Dorothy Marie LODDIGS 1918 1994 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Hermann W. LODDIGS 1919 18 January 2005 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Martha Augusta LODDIGS 1922  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-[Living] LODDIGS 1929  

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Johann Georg LODDIGS 27 October 1851  

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Diedrich LODDIGS 27 October 1851 4 March 1858 

. . . . . . . . 5-Helena LODDIGS 23 September 1803  

. . . . . . . . 5-Johann Hinrich LODDIGS 25 February 1806 6 January 1809 

. . . . . . . . 5-Gesche LODDIGS 19 August 1808 7 March 1809 

. . . . . . . . 5-Meta LODDIGS 19 April 1812  

. . . . 3-Margret LODDIGS 26 September 1718 2 January 1790 

. . . . +Götje SIEDENBURG 1715 13 September 1779 

. . . . 3-Mette LODDIGS 7 January 1721 11 February 1789 

. . . . +Johann Hinrich DELWES 1720 4 April 1774 
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. . . . 3-Anna LODDIGS 17 October 1723 2 March 1765 

. . . . +Hinrich HELMKEN 16 December 1720 24 July 1765 
 
 
Preparer: 

  Vic Berecz 
  vic@berecz.us 
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[LODDIGS] 
Gesche (1665–   ) . . . 1 
Helene (   –   ) . . . 4 

AHRENS 
Mette (1815–1903) . . . 2 

BEHRENS 
Georg (1842–1879) . . . 2 
Gesche Margarethe (1817–1898) . . . 2 

BLENDERMANN 
Gesche (1832–   ) . . . 1, 4 

BRÜNING 
[Stillborn Girl] (1874–1874) . . . 2 
[Stillborn Girl] (1875–1875) . . . 2 
Agnese Margreth (1725–1765) . . . 3 
Anna Cathrina (1868–1958) . . . 2 
Hermann (1870–1937) . . . 2 
Hinrich (1840–1918) . . . 1 
Hinrich (1878–1954) . . . 2 
Johann (1872–1937) . . . 2 
Meta (1879–1955) . . . 2 

COORS 
Johann (1718–1765) . . . 3 

DEHLWES 
Anna (1817–   ) . . . 2–3 

DELWES 
Johann Hinrich (1720–1774) . . . 4 

GEFKIN 
Margrete (1745–1776) . . . 2 
Metje (1682–1736) . . . 1 

GEILS 
Dierck (1783–1826) . . . 3 
Gevert (1750–1822) . . . 3 

GRIMM 
Dierck (1764–1836) . . . 1 
Gesche (1768–1831) . . . 1, 4 
Gevert (1770–1845) . . . 1 
Johann Dierck (1735–1785) . . . 1 

HANSCHEN 
Cord Hinrich (1787–1859) . . . 2 
Mettha Margaretha (1811–1896) . . . 2 

HELMKEN 
Hinrich (1720–1765) . . . 5 
Ilsebey (1730–1789) . . . 4 

HILLEN 
George (   –   ) . . . 4 
Helen (   –   ) . . . 4 
Margarette (   –   ) . . . 4 
Walter (   –   ) . . . 4 

KAUFMANN 
Augusta (1892–1976) . . . 4 

KLEEBERG 
Friederike (   –   ) . . . 3 
Georg Gottfried (1823–   ) . . . 3 

KÖHNKE 
Elisabeth (1784–1857) . . . 2–3 
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KÖNIG 
Anna Sophie (1849–   ) . . . 1–4 

KÜCK 
Ahlheid Anne (1779–1779) . . . 2 
Albert (1807–1880) . . . 2 
Anne Mette (1785–1843) . . . 2 
Gesche Tabetha (1783–1783) . . . 2 
Gevert (1740–1812) . . . 1 
Hermann (1780–1847) . . . 2 
Metta Margarethe (1777–1842) . . . 1 

LACHMUND 
Ahlheid Anne (1774–1847) . . . 2 
Anna (1819–   ) . . . 3 
Anna Margrete (1745–1808) . . . 1 
Diedrich (1810–1815) . . . 2–3 
Dierck (1705–1760) . . . 1 
Dierck (1751–1781) . . . 2–3 
Elise Helena Meta Catharina (1855–   ) . . . 2–3 
Friedrich (1826–1846) . . . 3 
Georg Diedrich (1817–   ) . . . 3 
Hille (1739–1808) . . . 1 
Hinrich (1824–   ) . . . 3 
Johann (1779–1779) . . . 2–3 
Johann (1780–1839) . . . 2–3 
Johann (1822–1827) . . . 3 
Johann Hermann August Tietje (1852–   ) . . . 3 
Johann Tietje (1860–   ) . . . 3 
Meta (1814–1870) . . . 1–4 
Mette (1742–1814) . . . 1 
Tietje (1812–1862) . . . 2–3 
Trina (1814–1857) . . . 2–3 

LILIENTHAL 
Behrend (1752–1819) . . . 3 
Margarethe (1790–1854) . . . 3 

LODDIGS 
Alke (1710–1765) . . . 1 
Anna (1723–1765) . . . 5 
Anna Auguste (1864–1864) . . . 1, 4 
Anna Gesine (1870–1872) . . . 1, 4 
Anna Meta (1872–   ) . . . 1–4 
Anne (1753–   ) . . . 3 
Anne Cathriene (1751–1822) . . . 2–3 
Becka (1860–   ) . . . 1, 4 
Claus (1652–1695) . . . 1 
Diedrich (1851–1858) . . . 1–4 
Dorothy Marie (1918–1994) . . . 4 
Gesche (1808–1809) . . . 1, 4 
Gladys L. (1929–   ) . . . 4 
Hans (   –   ) . . . 4 
Harje (1716–1759) . . . 3 
Harje (1760–1831) . . . 1, 4 
Harje (1793–1797) . . . 1, 4 
Harje (1799–1800) . . . 1, 4 
Harje (1824–   ) . . . 1, 4 
Harje (1845–   ) . . . 1–4 
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Heinrich (1866–   ) . . . 1, 4 
Helen (1918–   ) . . . 4 
Helena (1803–   ) . . . 1, 4 
Herbert G. (1913–1999) . . . 4 
Hermann (1801–1867) . . . 1–4 
Hermann Diedrich (1894–1970) . . . 1–4 
Hermann W. (1919–2005) . . . 4 
Ilsebe (1797–   ) . . . 1, 4 
Johan (1713–1802) . . . 3 
Johann Diedeich (1858–   ) . . . 1, 4 
Johann Diederich (1795–   ) . . . 1, 4 
Johann Diedrich (1822–1833) . . . 1, 4 
Johann Georg (1851–   ) . . . 1–4 
Johann Hinrich (1806–1809) . . . 1, 4 
Johann Philipp (1827–   ) . . . 1, 4 
John H. (1908–   ) . . . 4 
John William (1886–1948) . . . 1–4 
Judith (1712–1790) . . . 3 
Lena Metta Christine (1875–   ) . . . 1–4 
Luise (   –   ) . . . 4 
Margret (1718–1790) . . . 4 
Maria Luise (1874–   ) . . . 1, 4 
Martha Augusta (1922–   ) . . . 4 
Meta (1812–   ) . . . 1, 4 
Meta (1890–   ) . . . 1–4 
Mette (1721–1789) . . . 4 
Mette (1757–   ) . . . 4 
Tietje (1684–1746) . . . 1 

MEYERDIERKS 
Anne (1774–1841) . . . 3 

MÜLLER 
Catharine (1832–   ) . . . 3 

POPPE 
Becke (1787–   ) . . . 1, 4 
Johann (1844–1870) . . . 2 
Lena (1840–1879) . . . 1 
Peter (1812–1847) . . . 1 

RODENBORG 
Wübke (1778–1847) . . . 2 

ROSCHEN 
Hinrich (1731–1791) . . . 3 

SCHRIEFER 
[Stillborn Son] (1814–1814) . . . 2 
Hinrich (1810–1810) . . . 2 
Hinrich (1812–1885) . . . 2 
Johann (1779–1824) . . . 1 
Johann (1819–1903) . . . 2 
Lena (1849–   ) . . . 2 
Margarethe (1808–1892) . . . 1 
Metta (1843–1861) . . . 2 
Metta (1863–   ) . . . 2 
Mettha (1815–1880) . . . 2 
Trina (1803–1804) . . . 1 
Trina (1806–1835) . . . 1 

SEGELKEN 
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Johann (1707–1763) . . . 3 
Johann (1748–   ) . . . 4 

SIEDENBURG 
Götje (1715–1779) . . . 4 

STELJES 
Johann (1819–   ) . . . 2–3 

THERKORN 
Johann Hinrich (1749–1815) . . . 1 

TIETJEN 
Hermann (1805–1887) . . . 1–2 
Peter (1823–1890) . . . 2 

VON THUN 
Anna K. (   –   ) . . . 4 


